PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin C. Poon	03/08/2006
Yunwa W. Cheung	03/10/2006
Shih-Yaw Lai	03/10/2006
Ashish Sen	03/10/2006
Hongyu Chen	03/09/2006
Yuen-Yuen D. Chiu	04/04/2006
Rajen M. Patel	03/09/2006
Andy C. Chang	03/10/2006
Antonios K. Doufas	03/10/2006
Hong Peng	03/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dow Global Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	2040 Dow Center
City:	Midland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48674

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11908949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

414-978-5559 Phone:

Email: jpolmatier@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jere L. Polmatier

Address Line 1: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

PATENT

REEL: 023346 FRAME: 0635

	LLS STREET, SUITE 1900 SCONSIN 53202
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64405C US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jere L. Polmatier
Total Attachments: 6 source=DOW36207#page1.tif source=DOW36207#page2.tif source=DOW36207#page3.tif source=DOW36207#page4.tif source=DOW36207#page5.tif source=DOW36207#page6.tif	

This Assistment 110 is in the EMGLISH language and has the same recessing in other languages with the same 110 or

FORM 1.10 (R. 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: FIBERS MADE FROM COPOLYMERS OF ETHYLENE/ALPHA-OLEFINS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Giobal Technologies Inc. Washington Street, 1790 Building Midland, Michigan 48674

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware thereinafter referred to as the "Assignce"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or numinee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

-	Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country	
	60/718,197	September 16, 2005	US	

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. Ewe do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request; and I/we do hereby authorize Assignce or its designee (or nominec(s)) to insert here any corresponding againstent Application Number. Filing Date, and Filing County

Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
11/376,873	March 15, 2006	US

to the above Priority application of any country where that country's patent property must be identified and entered hereinabove for recordal of this Assignment. I'we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At: Freeport, Texas 77541, United States of America	At: Preeport, Texas 77541, United States of America
this 8 day of March , 20 06	this 10 day of March , 20 01
Effective as of September 16, 2005	Effective as of September 16, 2005
Signature: 4,5 C Com	Signature: W. Chen
Full Name: Benjamin C. Poog	Full Name: Yunwa W. Cheung
Residence: 6520 Broadway	Residence: 104 Rosemary Lane
Apt 1032	Lake Jackson, Texas 77566
Pearland, Texas 77581	· ·
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
At Propert Tayes 775d Heritad States of America	As December Politic 20833 Halbert College & Applica

At: Freeport, Texas 77541, United States of America	At: Freeport, Texas 77541, United States of
this 10 th day of July 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	this 10 day of MATON
this 10 H day of 74 (4 , 20 66) Effective as of September 16, 2008	Effective as of September 16, 2005
Signature:	Signature: ASL:SL S
Full Name: Shih-Yaw Lai	Full Name: Ashish Sen
Residence: 3602 Abbeywood Drive	Residence: 215 Canyon Oak Drive
Pearland, Texas 77584	Lake Jackson, Texas 77566
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America

(X) Additional names and signatures are attached.

At: Freeport, Texas 77541, United States of America	At: Freeport, Texas 77541, United States of America
this 4th day of March ,20 06	this 45 day of 420%/ .20 06
Effective as of September 16, 2005	this 42 day of 2000/ .20 06
enceure as or orlycuper to, 2003	Effective as of September 16, 2005
10.0.	
Signature: HMY 1/4 Oher	Signature: D3
Full Name: Hongyu Chen/	
	Full Name: Yuen-Yuen D. Chiu
Residence: 146 Indian Warrior Trail	Residence: 2422 Devonshire Drive
Lake Jackson, Texas 77566	Pearland, Texas 77584
Country: United States of America	
Children Charles Wanter Court	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: People's Republic of China	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	
to a second to exteres many or state to	Of Country: United States of America
At: Freeport, Texas 77541, United States of America	At: Freeport, Texas 77541, United States of America
this 91-day of March , 2006	
Effective as of September 16, 2005	
LETTECHINE BE OF September 10, 2003	Effective as of September 16, 2005
11 300 3011	
Signature Kellynkall	Signature: ()
Full Name: Rajen M. Patel	5 the second contract of the second contract
	Full Name: Andy C. Chang
Residence: 114 Scarlet Oak Street	Residence: 2301 Norfolk
Lake Jackson, Texas 77566	Apartment 3
	Houston, Texas 77098
Country: United States of America	
Citizen States Timber Contact of Santac	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country United Classes Change
A STATE OF S	Of Country: United States of America
At: Freeport, Texas 77541, United States of America	At: Freeport, Texas 77541, United States of America
this last day of Maccola 20 0 K	this 8 day of March 20 al
Effective as of September 16, 2005	
A September 10, 2000	Effective as of September 16, 2005
Land Marie M	$II \qquad II \qquad A$
Signature: Intomus + 1)outar	Signature: Hone Von
Full Name: Antonios K. Doufas	
Residence: 167 Indian Warrior Trail	Full Name: Hong Peng
	Residence: 420 Garland Drive
Lake Jackson, Texas 77566	Apt 1403
1	Lake Jackson, Texas 77566
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: Greece	
	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
	Carried Desired Of Latinos Of Latinos Line
Ear .	<u> </u>
At	At: this day of, 20
this, 20	this day of .20

Consideration	
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Residence	Residence:
	The Control of the Co
Country:	Country:
Citizenship:	
pomenting.	Citizenship:
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By:	Employed By:
Of Country	Of Country:
(SI 3.00MG 9.	ESC VENNEY,
A 41	
At:	At: this day of, 20
tms day of, 20	this day of , 20
Signature	1
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Residence:	Residence:
	ACED STATE
Country:	Marian and the state of the sta
	Country:
Citizenship:	Citizenship:
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By:	
Of Country:	Employed By:
CW. Commit.	Of Country:

REEL: 023346 FRAME: 0638

December 13, 2008

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

TOTAGAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF TEXAS) SS County/Parish of Brazoria)
On this 8th day of Much, 2006, personally appeared before me,
Benjamin C. Poon
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document
and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL JUGINIA 4 SOLO
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF TEXAS) SS County/Parish of Brazoria)
On this/bel_day of
Yunwa W. Cheung
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL LIGHT LOCISTICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF TEXAS) SS
County/Parish of Brazoria)
On this 10 day of 11/05ch, personally appeared before me,
Shih-Yaw Lai
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document
and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL STATE
JENNIFER ADAMSON Notery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF TEXAS) SS County/Parish of Brazoria)
On this 10 day of March , 2006, personally appeared before me,
Ashish Sen known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document
and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
JENNIFER ADAMSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 13, 2008
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF TEXAS) SS County/Parish of Brazoria)
On this, 2006, personally appeared before me,
Hongyu Chen known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
- JA
JENNIFER ADAMSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 13, 2008
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF TEXAS) SS County/Parish of Brazoria)
On this 4th day of April , 2006, personally appeared before me,
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
Star I f. Leen

STORES OF THE STORES

Margaret F. Lheene

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF TEXAS) SS County/Parish of Brazoria)
On this 94 day of Mach, 20 06, personally appeared before me,
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL Lignin H. Lolis State St
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF TEXAS) SS County/Parish of Brazoria)
On this 10th day of March, 20 06, personally appeared before me,
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL LIGHTS Tinging 71, Solis
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF TEXAS) SS County/Parish of Brazoria)
On this /old day of March , 2006, personally appeared before me,

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

Antonios K. Doufas

SEAL



Vuginia H. Solis

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF TEXAS) SS
County/Parish of Brazoria)
On this Standard day of Mach , 2006, personally appeared before me, Hong Peng

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL



Virginia H. Solis

PATENT

REEL: 023346 FRAME: 0642

RECORDED: 10/08/2009